| O o L
>
52 mo
x| <o !
20| T3
2o| @|E®
Q2
20| SO
hoh il agh v
A Q189 e |Z
- qTo) N[N | o c A\
( ) w mu
=/ g |E
\ > [o% H
s g |a
3 |z
Q -
§ 2=, |8
3 |2X|s |5
¢ |65<|s |8
€
p— m\ I
c
o 5
2 |z |s
[ =
g |2 |2T
& | |84
2]
= 5 | =
o ol
ol 0
2 > ]
(0] E —
c o
Ke] -—
B muu c
m =2 (@)
B |O O
[
1 el |
g
©)
< |& = Qg
w |2 R
Oz |e o s
-— m e zon
ol2 |c
o2 |2
e |2
o2 |&
» o))
0 0
N~ N~
© ©
To} ol
< <
™ ™
N N
< <
_ L m 1 T

'OV IANVTIYO AV AQLS QI SYHAIFE AVHYH 3ST13AYHLHINQ
'SLIMTYHVANVYHTIIL 130 L3XTA 4Q4 NY TYWVYANY LYNNY 04 SYANYANY
¥3773 1YVd 3Ar3dL S3973d ‘SY¥3IONA0YdIY IANVAIDAIN VOITLIINNS
$.g@Vv 34IN NVLN -SIAT3A ¥3773 L13H WH04 AVHANY ¥3773 OITONNIdSHN

1 9IS FUVA- IXMOI dy4 130 'WOAN3IO3 s.9V 34IN JY LNIJWNMOA v.L13d

‘NOILOV TvO3T 01 31avIl

39 T7IM SNOILIANOD ISTHL 40 LNIWIONIFANI ANV "8V 34IN 40 LNISNOD
NILLIYM FHL LNOHLIM ‘d31ddNS SI LI HOIHM ¥O4 LVHL NVHL ¥3H10
3S0ddNd ANV ¥O4 d3SN HO ‘ALYVd QYIHL V OL d3S010SIa ‘d30Nd0dd3y
39 -L8Vd NI 4ON ITOHM NI ‘WH04 @314IdON ANV NI 4ON TVNIDINO Sl
NI'¥3HLIIN- LON TIVHS LI 'aV 34IN 40 ALd3d0dd FHL SI INJNNDO0A SIHL



Component List Spare parts

DETTA DOKUMENT AR NIBE AB’s EGENDOM. DET FAR ICKE -VARE SIG |
URSPRUNGLIG ELLER ANDRAD FORM HELT ELLER DELVIS- UTAN NIBE AB's
SKRIFTLIGA MEDGIVANDE REPRODUCERAS, DELGES TREJDE PART ELLER
ANVANDAS FOR ANNAT ANDAMAL AN FOR VILKET DET TILLHANDAHALLITS.
OVERTRADELSE HARAV BEIVRAS MED STOD AV GALLANDE LAG.

ltem Document Number | Title ltem Document Number | Title Article Title Artikelnr
Number Number number included
1 298635 Huv Front Ci50 34 298344 Packningsh. Front 391085 Asklada Komplett 16
2 298638 Huv Sida H& Ci50 35 298345 Packningsh. Sida 391300 Roster 17
3 298639 Huv Sida Va Ci50 36 803500 Packning 8_18 Lucka 6vre 391583 Bakre Packning H Ci50 9
4 298693 Stralningsplat Ovre Ci50 38 803499 Distans Ovre 391584 Bakre Packning V Ci50 10
5 298641 Sidopanel Hé Ci50 39 803436 Grafitbicka 391585 Sidoglas Cis0 29
6 298642 Sidopanel Va Ci50 40 803541 Hylsa 391586 Lucka Set 1 Luckglas Ci50 Part of 28
7 298357 Kompl Monterad Skena Ho 41 803517 Distans Fjaderhallare 391587 Lucka Set 2 Packning Ci50 Part of 28
8 298358 Kompl Monterad Skena V& 42 803497 Vridfjader Hoger 391588 Lucka Set 3 Kompl. Lucka Ci50 28
9 298417 kompl Bakre Packning H 43 803498 Vridfjader Vanster 398589 Lucka Set 4 Handtag Ci50 Part of 28
10 298418 Kompl Bakre Packning V 44 198370 Séakring Motvikt i30 i40 391590 Spjall kompl. Ci30/40/50 17
11 403132 Kulstopp 45 016924 Bricka 10,5x18x1,6 391591 Spjallknopp set Ci30/40/50 Part of 18
12 803112 Adapterplatta i40 46 016926 fiaderbricka 10,2x18,1x1,8
13 603117 Tatning Adapter mot i40 47 016925 mutter m10 Ias
14 603117 Tatning Adapter mot Rokror 48 016923 Skruv MC6S M10x35
15 803400 Thermottesats 49 603159 Linhjul 110 120
16 898056 Asklada Komplett 110 120 50 434719 Fot
17 603141 Roster 110 120 51 036305 Fotinsats
18 298570 Spjall XL Monterat i50 52 016001 Skruv K6SF M5x12
19 803533 Spjallkopp i50 53 016619 skruv m6x20 mk6s med flans
20 603135 Stos @100 45° 110 120 54 016082 Montageskruv ST4,2x13 Svart
21 803534 Grafitplatta Spjall i50 55 416099 Skruv M6SF M6x16
22 016628 Skruv M6x25 56 016548 Skruv MBSF M6x20
23 803123 Bussning 57 416047 Skruv MBSF M6x20 DIN 6921 A2
24 416132 Vagfijader 7499 58 416127 Skruv TT65T M4x10 torx20
25 298488 Kompl Lapp Front i50 59 416072 Skruv RTK ST4,2X9,5
26 298490 Kompl Lapp Sida Hé i50 60 416198 Skruv MF6S M6x8 Svart
27 298491 Kompl Lapp S V& i50 61 603144 Wire @2
28 298354 Monterad Lucka
29 298400 Kompl Yttre Luckglas
30 803182 Tapp till Gangjarn Ci30 Ci40
31 298375 Motviktskorg
32 298394 Motvikt
33 298670 Spolpaket Ci50

T

Page2 of 4
Material Quality/Specification Dimension (mm) Mass (kg)
0,0 kg
Revision note Rev by Rev checked by | Rev date
2015-09-14
Production eng Status Designer Checked by Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
—] © LH AHM~ |2015.09-14
C|5O Explode Scale Replaces
Format Drawing no Rev
NIBE AB
Sweden Contura i50 -0

REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE

OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
CONSENT OF NIBE AB. ANY INFRINGEMENT OF THESE CONDITIONS WILL BE

ITS ORIGINAL NOR IN ANY MODIFIED FORM, IN WHOLE NOR IN PART- BE
LIABLE TO LEGAL ACTION.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIBE AB. IT SHALL NOT -NEITHER IN

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11




1 | 2 | 3

4 | 5 | 6 7

8 | 9

10

11

Pos.8 298358 Kompl Monterad Skena Va

298359 Hallare Skena (1x)

glg
5 Q il
]
803106 Skena
//
L
416182 Kupolmutter M5 Svart (3x)
016830 Skruv M6x20 Insex MC6S (1x)
/ 603336 Anslagsfjader (1x)
// 298369 Sakring lucka (1x)
///// 016946 Vagad fjaderbricka VB 8,89x12,5x0,18 (1x)
50 - //// 016158 Blindnitmutter M6 Stukad (1x)
— 603832 Hylsa Varmluftsspjall 630, 635 (1x)
416149 Svartoxiderad bricka (5x)
ol 416124 Skruv K6S M5x16 svart (1x)
-
e 298361 Faste Sidoglas (2x)
603151 Stift 110 120 (2x)
\\\ 603229 Hjul 110 120 (1x)
803493 Distanshylsa (1x)
v
- 298366 Fastplat Lucka Va (1x)
@ 5 016578 Skruv K6SF M6x12 (1x)
? X E o ~ 603151 Stift 110 120 (2x)
1 g b &
e =4} . 603154 Glidbussning @10x5 (2x)
L e
\ / 803496 Flansbussning (2x)

\ 016945 Taptite M5x6 (2x)

Pos. 7 298357 Kompl Monterad Skena HO

298359 Hallare Skena (1x)

w T
803106 Skena l L
016830 Skruv M6x20 Insex MC6S (1x)
416182 Kupolmutter M5 Svart (3x)
603336 Anslagsfjader (1x) J8
016158 Blindnitmutter M6 Stukad (1x)
298369 Sakring lucka (1x)

016946 Vagad fjaderbricka VB 8,89x12,5x0,18 (1x)

603832 Hylsa Varmluftsspjall 630, 635 (1) [ -#
416149 Svartoxiderad bricka (5X) SS
O

298361 Faste Sidoglas (2x) (o) "aul 0 “e

603151 Stift 110 120 (3x)

603229 Hjul 110 120 (1x)

803493 Distanshylsa (1x)

416124 Skruv K6S M5x16 svart (1x)

0
298364 Fastplat Lucka HO (1x)
d |y
016578 Skruv K6SF M6x12 (1x
() g e 68
603151 Stift 110 120 (3x) — © _@® L

)
AuiB
NN & L T
803496 Flansbussning (2x) \ 1016945 Taptite M5x6 (2x)

603154 Glidbussning @10x5 (2x)

416182 Kupolmutter M5 Svart (3x)

|
Pos. 31 298375 Motviktskorg Ci50

298840 Justerplatta motvikt (2x)

298392 Lada Motviktsbur (1x)

016578 Skruv K6SF M6x12 (2x)
603694 Hylsa (2x)
603151 Stift 110 120 (2x)

603151 Stift 110 120 (2x)

298391 Rygg Motviktsbur (1x)

016158 Blindnitmutter M6 Stukad (2x)

298375 Motviktsbur Ci50

SKRIFTLIGA MEDGIVANDE REPRODUCERAS, DELGES TREJDE PART ELLER
ANVANDAS FOR ANNAT ANDAMAL AN FOR VILKET DET TILLHANDAHALLITS.

URSPRUNGLIG ELLER ANDRAD FORM HELT ELLER DELVIS- UTAN NIBE AB's
OVERTRADELSE HARAV BEIVRAS MED STOD AV GALLANDE LAG.

DETTA DOKUMENT AR NIBE AB’s EGENDOM. DET FAR ICKE -VARE SIG |

T

Pos.10 298418 Kompl Bakre Packning V
391584 Bakre Packning V Ci50 (Reservdelsnummer)

298411 Basplatta V (1x)

803500 Packning 8 18 Lucka d6vre (1x)
298416 Packningshallare V (1x)

Pos.9 298417 Kompl Bakre Packning H
391583 Bakre Packning H Ci50 (Reservdelsnummer)

298415 Packningshallare H (1x)

Pos. 18 298570 Spjall Monterad Ci30/40/50

391590 Spjall Kompl. Ci30/40/50 (Reservdelsnummer)

603934 Silikonbuffert i30 i40 (2x)
198723 Bricka 14,5x25x0,8 RF Stansad (3x)

803014 Rullskena Spjall i30 i40

298682 Spjallhus bak i50

016121 Skruv krysspar (4x)

REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE

OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
CONSENT OF NIBE AB. ANY INFRINGEMENT OF THESE CONDITIONS WILL BE

ITS ORIGINAL NOR IN ANY MODIFIED FORM, IN WHOLE NOR IN PART- BE
LIABLE TO LEGAL ACTION.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIBE AB. IT SHALL NOT -NEITHER IN

803495 Tejp svart L=30mm (2x) 603934 Silikonbuffert i30 i40 (1x) 298680 Kuggstang i50 : .
603934 Silikonbuffert i30 i40 (1x) S L /" 416105 Lasmutier helmetallisk M5 (4x) 016410 Blindnit ©3,2x8 Svart (2x)
. \ ~ \ / asmutter neimetaliis X 016129 (2x) 603286 Andhylsa 110 120 (4x)
016232 Bricka BRB 5,3x10x1 (4x) \ | / / 016232 Bricka BRB 5,3x10x1 (4x) \
\\ 0 g ¢ Y 298330 Spjalknopp Delmont Svart | 803127 Spjallwire i30 40
®7 N\ | / @/ ) /||| 298568 Spjaliblad pressad XL i50
\ = / O // o \“ \
\ | DQ / / 298422 Tackbox H (1x) |
\ \ ‘ // /
© 2 | /
‘ o ﬂ / Y
Q J £
0 ﬂ,
®0 N o /
i g " .
| ] 9 298681 Spjallhus fram i50
w h 416136 Fjadrande tryckstycke diam 5
Q" 298684 Spjallrulle XL Monterad i50
o0 7 D I 803126 Spjallaxel 30 i40 238572 Wireguide 1150
o 0 Q LNC) ) 298571 Wireguide 2 i50 /
\\\ Q d| —~J" g 803128 Wireholje 130 140 (2x) 016102 Mutter M4 (4x) /
® \ {'o( 5 416147 Bricka RB FZB /
‘\\ . — U L \\ 0 9
] \ ‘ 803495 Tejp svart L=30mm (2x) \ \{
| 803494 Magnet (1x) AN -
\ agnet (1x
‘ g \\ Page3 of 4
416105 Lasmutter helmetallisk M5 (4X) \ \\\ 803494 Magnet (1)() Material Quality/Specification Dimension (mm) l\6a86(li((g)
298423 Tackbox V (1x) \ 803500 Packning 8 18 Lucka 6vre (1x) pr— Rovby Rovchodkedby TRevdal g
"\ 298410 Basplatta H (1x) 2015-09-14
Production eng Status Designer Checked by Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
= © LH AHM 2015.09-14
C|5O Explode Scale Replaces
o . Format Drawing no Ra
Sweden Contura i50 -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11




DETTA DOKUMENT AR NIBE AB’s EGENDOM. DET FAR ICKE -VARE SIG |
URSPRUNGLIG ELLER ANDRAD FORM HELT ELLER DELVIS- UTAN NIBE AB's
SKRIFTLIGA MEDGIVANDE REPRODUCERAS, DELGES TREJDE PART ELLER
ANVANDAS FOR ANNAT ANDAMAL AN FOR VILKET DET TILLHANDAHALLITS.
OVERTRADELSE HARAV BEIVRAS MED STOD AV GALLANDE LAG.

T

REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE

OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
CONSENT OF NIBE AB. ANY INFRINGEMENT OF THESE CONDITIONS WILL BE

ITS ORIGINAL NOR IN ANY MODIFIED FORM, IN WHOLE NOR IN PART- BE
LIABLE TO LEGAL ACTION.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIBE AB. IT SHALL NOT -NEITHER IN

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5

| 8 | 9

10

11

Pos.28 298354 Monterad Lucka
391588 Lucka Set3 Kompl Lucka (Reservdelsnummer)

416180 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 Svart

298338 Glashallare Nedre (2x) \%,

298324 Tackplat Sida V Kompl Ci50 (1x)

603536 Glaspackning Frontglas (2x)

i

298343 Skarvlist Glas i50 (2x)

603536 Packning Skarvlist (2x) -

N
N

N

%

e

803419 Luckglas Front Ci50 (1x)

298690 Packningshallare under (1x) ///////

298714 Handtag Ci50 (1x)

416180 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 Svart (20x)

298696 Laskrok 2 Kompl Ci50 (2x)

298327 Distansplatta (2x)

803500 Luckpackning (1x)
- Se Detail D

298351 Svetsad Lucka Ci50 (1x)

298320 Tackplat Kompl Ci50 (1x)

298323 Téackplat Sida H Kompl Ci50 (1x)

__ 298692 Packningshallare U Sida (2x)

416189 Skruv MC6S M4x30 Svart (11x)

\\\ 298695 Laskrok 1 Kompl Ci50 (2x)

603934 Silikonbuffert i30 i40 (2x) /

416180 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 Svart

416018 Skruv K6SF M6x10 (2x)
298338 Glashallare Nedre (2x)

416180 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 Svart

298695 Laskrok 1 Kompl. Ci50 298696 Laskrok 2 Kompl. Cis0

803558 Distans Luckstangare2 (1x)

"’
298700 Laskrok Svart Ci50 (1x) —

016564 Bojd Fjaderbricka &6,4x11x0,5 (1x)

8 O 3 5 5 7 B ri Cc ka L uc kSta N g are 2 ( 1 X) /

298698 Faste Laskrok 2 (1x)

298697 Faste Laskrok 1 (1x) /////

416203 Lasmutter HL-M6M M4 .par (1x)

416181 MFX M4x16H (1x) @
= %
_ I—I-.l
\\ 298700 Laskrok Svart Ci50 (1x)
AN X

416181 MFX M4x16H (1x)

803558 Distans Lucksténgare2 (1x)

Pos.29 298400 Kompl Sidoglas Ci50
391585 Sidoglas Ci50 (Reservdelsnummer)

298372 Kompl Glashallare2 Sidoglas (1x)

803420 Sidoglas (1x)

803500 Packning

~
~

298401 Kompl Glashallare1 Sidoglas (1x) /
298398 Kompl GlasH1 Sidoglas svart (1x)

298403 Kompl Glashallare3 Sidoglas (1x)

416149 Svartoxiderad bricka (9x) / /

416182 Kupolmutter M5 Svart (9x) /

@\ 016564 Bojd Fjaderbricka &6,4x011x0,5 (1x)

803557 Bricka Luckstangare2 (1x)

Pos.15 803400 Thermottesats Ci50

803521 Thermotte Ryggsida Vi /

803404 Thermotte Botten Va

803137 Vermiculite Bottenisolering i30 i40

803196 Vermiculite Diffusor

803399 Vermiculite Rokhylla

803402 Thermotte Rygg

803520 Thermotte Ryggsida HO

e

803403 Thermotte Botten Ho

I
298660 Thermotte hallarplat

Page4 of 4
Material Quality/Specification Dimension (mm) Mass (kg)
0,0 kg
Revision note Rev by Rev checked by | Rev date
2015-09-14
Production eng Status Designer Checked by Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
—_] © LH AHM~ |2015.09-14
C|5O Explode Scale Replaces
Format Drawing no Rev
NIBE AB . - O
Sweden Contura i50
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11




